

1.1 moves to amend the H0927A82-1 amendment to H.F. No. 927, the first
1.2 engrossment, as follows:

1.3 Page 3, after line 3, insert:

1.4 "Page 17, after line 18, insert:

1.5 "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 256I.05, subdivision 1e, is amended to read:

1.6 Subd. 1e. **Supplementary rate for certain facilities.** (a) Notwithstanding the
1.7 provisions of subdivisions 1a and 1c, beginning July 1, 2005, a county agency shall
1.8 negotiate a supplementary rate in addition to the rate specified in subdivision 1, not to
1.9 exceed \$700 per month, including any legislatively authorized inflationary adjustments,
1.10 for a group residential housing provider that:

1.11 (1) is located in Hennepin County and has had a group residential housing contract
1.12 with the county since June 1996;

1.13 (2) operates in three separate locations a 75-bed facility, a 50-bed facility, and a
1.14 26-bed facility; and

1.15 (3) serves a chemically dependent clientele, providing 24 hours per day supervision
1.16 and limiting a resident's maximum length of stay to 13 months out of a consecutive
1.17 24-month period.

1.18 (b) Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivisions 1a and 1c, beginning July 1,
1.19 2011, a county agency shall negotiate a supplementary rate in addition to the rate specified
1.20 in subdivision 1, not to exceed \$700 per month, including any legislatively authorized
1.21 inflationary adjustments, for the group residential provider described under paragraph
1.22 (a), not to exceed an additional 175 beds.

1.23 Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 256I.05, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.24 to read:

1.25 Subd. 1o. **Supplemental rate adjustment.** Notwithstanding any other provision to
1.26 the contrary, board and lodge with services providers that receive a supplemental service

2.1 rate in excess of the supplemental service rate established under subdivision 1, shall be
 2.2 reduced no more than \$10.42 per bed per month."

2.3 Page 5, after line 17 insert:

2.4 "Page 29, line 3, delete "and" and reinstate the stricken ", and physician clinic"

2.5 Page 52, line 7, delete "statewide" and insert "state and federal" and delete "
 2.6 improvement"

2.7 Page 5, delete line 27

2.8 Page 5, delete lines 30 to 34

2.9 Page 6, delete lines 1 to 2

2.10 Page 6, after line 2, insert:

2.11 "Page 119, delete section 14"

2.12 Page 6, delete line 4

2.13 Page 19, after line 8, insert:

2.14 "Page 207, delete section 1"

2.15 Page 22, delete line 14

2.16 Page 22, after line 14, insert:

2.17 "Page 276, line 29, after "2012" insert ", except for paragraph (f), which is effective
 2.18 July 1, 2013"

2.19 Page 22, delete lines 17 to 20

2.20 Page 22, after line 20, insert:

2.21 "Page 278, line 22, after "2012" insert ", except for paragraphs (b), (c), and (d),
 2.22 which are effective July 1, 2013"

2.23 Page 22, delete line 26

2.24 Page 22, after line 26, insert:

2.25 "Page 286, line 24, delete "2012" and insert "2014"

2.26 "Page 287, after line 9, insert:

2.27 "Subd. 7. **Representative payee.** The commissioner of human services shall make
 2.28 recommendations to the legislative committees with jurisdiction over health and human
 2.29 services policy and finance by January 15, 2012, on ways to better manage funds for
 2.30 persons who rely on a representative payee."

2.31 Page 25, after line 32, insert:

2.32 "Page 311, line 4, delete "70" and insert "75"

2.33 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.34 Amend the title accordingly